Diluted, as adjusted $ (0.03) $ (0.02) $ 0.05 $ 0.02 $ 0.01 $ 0.05 $ 0.13

Basic, as reported $ (0.03) $ (0.02) $ 0.05 $ 0.02 $ 0.01 $ 0.05 $ 0.13
Adjustment - - - - - - -
Basic, as adjusted $ (0.03) $ (0.02) $ 0.05 $ 0.02 $ 0.01 $ 0.05 $ 0.13

Per-share amounts - net
earnings
Diluted, as reported $ 0.44 $ 0.53 $ 0.42 $ 0.48 $ 0.47 $ 0.64 $ 2.00
Adjustment 0.01 - 0.01 - - (0.02) (0.01)
Diluted, as adjusted $ 0.45 $ 0.52 $ 0.43 $ 0.47 $ 0.47 $ 0.62 $ 1.99

Basic, as reported $ 0.44 $ 0.53 $ 0.43 $ 0.48 $ 0.47 $ 0.64 $ 2.01
Adjustment 0.01 - 0.01 - - (0.02) (0.01)
Basic, as adjusted $ 0.45 $ 0.52 $ 0.43 $ 0.47 $ 0.47 $ 0.62 $ 2.00

Earnings per share amounts are computed independently for each quarter. As a result, the sum of the per-share
amounts for each quarter may not equal the total year amount. Additionally, earnings per share amounts for the
adjustment are computed independently. As a result, the sum of the as reported and adjustment per-share amounts may
not equal the total adjusted amount.

(a)As reported amounts reflect the Plastics, Advanced Materials, WMC and Lake businesses as discontinued
operations.

(6)

Edgar Filing: ANHEUSER-BUSCH COMPANIES, INC. - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 14

Increase (decrease);
(in millions) 2007 2006
Infrastructure
segment

First
quarter

Second
quarter

First
quarter

Second
quarter

Third
quarter

Fourth
quarter Total

Revenues
As reported $ 11,983 $ 13,913 $ 10,152 $ 11,332 $ 12,104 $ 13,841 $ 47,429
Cut-off 280 49 21 (5) 33 (378) (329)
Contract cost (61) (28) (25) (10) (24) (76) (135)
Adjusted $ 12,202 $ 13,934 $ 10,148 $ 11,317 $ 12,113 $ 13,387 $ 46,965

Segment profit
As reported $ 2,183 $ 2,589 $ 1,703 $ 2,107 $ 2,336 $ 2,894 $ 9,040
Cut-off 80 (2) (1) 1 20 (105) (85)
Contract cost (55) (24) (15) (3) (17) (72) (107)
Adjusted $ 2,208 $ 2,563 $ 1,687 $ 2,105 $ 2,339 $ 2,717 $ 8,848

Aviation
Revenues
As reported $ 3,514 $ 4,109 $ 3,041 $ 3,291 $ 3,157 $ 3,663 $ 13,152
Cut-off (2) (2) (6) 6 - - -
Contract cost (61) (28) (25) (10) (24) (76) (135)
Adjusted $ 3,451 $ 4,079 $ 3,010 $ 3,287 $ 3,133 $ 3,587 $ 13,017

Segment profit
As reported $ 755 $ 853 $ 645 $ 728 $ 706 $ 830 $ 2,909
Cut-off (1) (1) (3) 3 - - -
Contract cost (55) (24) (15) (3) (17) (72) (107)
Adjusted $ 699 $ 828 $ 627 $ 728 $ 689 $ 758 $ 2,802

Energy
Revenues
As reported $ 4,393 $ 5,140 $ 3,835 $ 4,442 $ 5,055 $ 5,801 $ 19,133
Cut-off 274 55 20 (15) 23 (368) (340)
Adjusted $ 4,667 $ 5,195 $ 3,855 $ 4,427 $ 5,078 $ 5,433 $ 18,793

Segment profit
As reported $ 613 $ 894 $ 436 $ 689 $ 747 $ 1,128 $ 3,000
Cut-off 76 1 (1) (8) 14 (99) (94)
Adjusted $ 689 $ 895 $ 435 $ 681 $ 761 $ 1,029 $ 2,906

Healthcare segment
Revenues
As reported $ 3,641 $ 4,127 $ 3,659 $ 4,156 $ 3,897 $ 4,850 $ 16,562
Cut-off 254 (82) 242 (88) (6) (150) (2)
Adjusted $ 3,895 $ 4,045 $ 3,901 $ 4,068 $ 3,891 $ 4,700 $ 16,560

Segment profit
As reported $ 520 $ 731 $ 496 $ 795 $ 700 $ 1,152 $ 3,143
Cut-off 117 (39) 111 (42) (1) (69) (1)

Edgar Filing: ANHEUSER-BUSCH COMPANIES, INC. - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 15

Adjusted $ 637 $ 692 $ 607 $ 753 $ 699 $ 1,083 $ 3,142

Industrial segment
(a)
Revenues
As reported $ 5,838 $ 6,231 $ 5,946 $ 6,505 $ 6,265 $ 6,068 $ 24,784
Cut-off (5) (8) 18 (29) (9) 10 (10)
Adjusted $ 5,833 $ 6,223 $ 5,964 $ 6,476 $ 6,256 $ 6,078 $ 24,774

Segment profit
As reported $ 365 $ 489 $ 342 $ 484 $ 489 $ 564 $ 1,879
Cut-off - (2) 5 (9) (4) 2 (6)
Adjusted $ 365 $ 487 $ 347 $ 475 $ 485 $ 566 $ 1,873

Consumer &
Industrial
Revenues
As reported $ 3,083 $ 3,446 $ 3,437 $ 3,733 $ 3,423 $ 3,192 $ 13,785
Cut-off (18) (9) 14 (19) (2) 12 5
Adjusted $ 3,065 $ 3,437 $ 3,451 $ 3,714 $ 3,421 $ 3,204 $ 13,790

Segment profit
As reported $ 229 $ 311 $ 213 $ 274 $ 235 $ 258 $ 980
Cut-off (5) (2) 4 (6) - 3 1
Adjusted $ 224 $ 309 $ 217 $ 268 $ 235 $ 261 $ 981

(a)As reported amounts reflect the Plastics, Advanced Materials, WMC and Lake businesses as discontinued
operations.

(7)

Edgar Filing: ANHEUSER-BUSCH COMPANIES, INC. - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 16

GE
Consolidated

Statement of
Financial
Position
(in millions) 6/30/2007 12/31/2006 12/31/2005

As
reported(a)Adjustment

As
adjusted

As
reported(a)Adjustment

As
adjusted

As
reported(a)Adjustment

As
adjusted

GE current
receivables

$ 12,734 $ (760) $ 11,974 $ 13,449 $ (1,249) $ 12,200 $ 14,146 $ (908) $ 13,238

Inventories 12,547 85 12,632 9,954 75 10,029 8,906 47 8,953
All other assets 106,741 82 106,823 91,705 507 92,212 80,243 393 80,636
Assets of
discontinued
operations

15,842 (35) 15,807 19,797 (40) 19,757 82,648 (39) 82,609

Total assets 738,533 (628) 737,905 697,239 (707) 696,532 673,321 (507) 672,814

Deferred
income taxes

13,250 (214) 13,036 14,563 (238) 14,325 17,016 (163) 16,853

Liabilities of
discontinued
operations

1,938 (13) 1,925 2,640 (14) 2,626 52,780 (14) 52,766

Total liabilities 614,322 (227) 614,095 577,432 (252) 577,180 556,435 (177) 556,258

Retained
earnings

111,819 (401) 111,418 107,798 (455) 107,343 97,644 (330) 97,314

Total
shareowners’
equity

117,023 (401) 116,622 112,314 (455) 111,859 109,351 (330) 109,021

Total liabilities
and equity

738,533 (628) 737,905 697,239 (707) 696,532 673,321 (507) 672,814

(a)As reported amounts reflect the Plastics, Advanced Materials, WMC and Lake businesses as discontinued
operations.

(8)

Edgar Filing: ANHEUSER-BUSCH COMPANIES, INC. - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 17

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be
signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

General Electric Company
(Registrant)

Date: October 12,
2007

/s/ Philip D. Ameen

Philip D. Ameen
Vice President and
Comptroller

(9)

Edgar Filing: ANHEUSER-BUSCH COMPANIES, INC. - Form 4